ENT 117796: 2018 PG 1 of 2

Jeffery Smith

Utah County Recorder

2018 Dec 13 10:03 AM FEE 13.00 BY DA

RECORDED FOR First American - Orem Center Street

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

Recording Requested by: First American Title Insurance Company 346 West Center Street Orem, UT 84057 (801)762-0011

Mail Tax Notices to and
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
520 State LLC.
520 W State Rd.
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE (3 1/2" X 5") FOR RECORDER'S USE

WARRANTY DEED

Escrow No. **395-5927702** (**AA**) A.P.N.: **49-088-0003**

Dennis A. Rasmussen and Sandra "E" Rasmussen as Co-Trustees of the DENNIS A. RASMUSSEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST dated January 19, 1981, Grantor, of Pleasant Grove, Utah County, State of UT, hereby CONVEY AND WARRANT to

520 State LLC., **A Utah limited liability company**, Grantee, of **Pleasant Grove**, **Utah** County, State of **UT**, for the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations the following described tract(s) of land in **Utah** County, State of **Utah**:

LOT 3, PARCEL E, PLAT A, PLEASANT GROVE INDUSTRIAL PARK ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF AS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNTY RECORDER.

Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way appearing of record or enforceable in law and equity and general property taxes for the year and thereafter.

Witness, the hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this December 11, 2018

THE DENNIS A. RASMUSSEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST dated January 19, 1981

Dennis A. Rasmussen, Co-Trustee

Sandra "E" Rasmussen, Co-Trustee

ENT 117796:2018 PG 2 of 2

A.P.N.: **49-088-0003** Warranty Deed - continued File No.: **395-5927702 (AA)**

STATE OF	utan)
County of	Utan)ss

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 10/20/19

A MANDA ASHBY

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF UTAH

COMMISSION# 685634

COMM. EXP. 10-20-2019